KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That PSW West Dallas Urban Village LLC, a Texas limited liability company,
(hereinafter called "Grantor" whether one or more natural persons or legal entities) of
the County of Dallas, State of Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY- ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS
($851,400.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by the City of Dallas, 1500 Marilla
Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter called "City"),
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has granted, sold and
conveyed and does hereby grant, sell and convey unto City, its successors and assigns,